THE DATASHEET OF
ADDAC80N-CBI-V
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise

ADDAC80/ADDAC85/ADDAC87
–7–
ORDERING GUIDE
Input Output Temperature Linearity Package
Model Code Mode Technology Range Error Option1
ADDAC80N-CBI-V Binary Voltage Monolithic 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 LSB N-24A
ADDAC80D-CBI-V Binary Voltage Monolithic 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 LSB D-24
ADDAC85D-CBI-V Binary Voltage Monolithic –25°C to +85°C ±1/2 LSB D-24
ADDAC87D-CBI-V Binary Voltage Monolithic –55°Cto +125°C ±1/2 LSB D-24
ADDAC80-CBI-V Binary Voltage Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC80-CBI-I Binary Current Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC80-CCD-V Binary Coded Decimal Voltage Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/4 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC80-CCD-I Binary Coded Decimal Current Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/4 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC80Z-CBI-V2 Binary Voltage Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC80Z-CBI-I2 Binary Current Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC80Z-CCD-V2 Binary Coded Decimal Voltage Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/4 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC80Z-CCD-I2 Binary Coded Decimal Current Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/4 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85C-CBI-V3 Binary Voltage Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85C-CBI-I Binary Current Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85-CBI-V3 Binary Voltage Hybrid –25°C to +85°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85-CBI-I3 Binary Current Hybrid –25°C to +85°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85LD-CBI-V3 Binary Voltage Hybrid –25°C to +85°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85LD-CBI-I3 Binary Current Hybrid –25°C to +85°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85MIL-CBI-V3 Binary Voltage Hybrid –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85MIL-CBI-I3 Binary Current Hybrid –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85C-CCD-V3 Binary Coded Decimal Voltage Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/4 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85C-CCD-I3 Binary Coded Decimal Current Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/4 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85-CCD-V3 Binary Coded Decimal Voltage Hybrid –25°C to +85°C ±1/4 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85-CCD-I3 Binary Coded Decimal Current Hybrid –25°C to +85°C ±1/4 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85MILCBII8 Binary Current Hybrid –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85MILCBIV8 Binary Voltage Hybrid –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC87-CBI-V3 Binary Voltage Hybrid –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC87-CBI-I3 Binary Current Hybrid –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC87-CBII883 Binary Current Hybrid –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC87-CBIV883 Binary Voltage Hybrid –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
NOTES
1For outline information see Package Information section.
2Z-Suffix devices guarantee performance of 0 V to +5 V and ±5 V spans with minimum supply voltages of ± 11.4 V.
3These models have been discontinued. This is for historical information only.